Positronic Industries
IP65 - RATED
• IP65 Environmental Rating
• Cable, Panel And PC Mount Options
• Solid Machined Contacts
• Unique “Twist-Lock” Mechanism
CIRCULAR

Note : If RoHS legislation is not required, this step will not be used.
STEP 6 - SPECIAL OPTIONS Consult factory.
Ordering Information - Code Numbering System
Specify complete connector by following step 1 through step 4
King Cobra
Version 820
King Cobra
Version  1222
STEP 1: CONNECTOR VERSION
KC316  : King Cobra Series -
 Three (3) Size 16 Contacts
STEP 2: CONNECTOR GENDER AND
 TYPE OF CONTACTS
M2 :  Male panel mount, solder cup, fixed contacts.
M3 :  Male straight PCB mount, solder.
M4 :  Male right angle (90°) PCB mount, solder.
F2 :  Female cable connector, solder cup, fixed contacts.
  ( Select 0 in Step 3 )
F7 :  Female cable connector, screw termination.
   Supplied with contacts. ( Select 0 in Step 3 )
Note : Consult factory for other connector versions.
STEP 4: HOODS
0 : None.
J : Hood with gripper, non-IP65.
JE : Hood with gripper and boot, IP65.
STEP 3: MOUNTING STYLES
0 : None.
S : Spacer for straight PCB mount connectors.
S6 : Spacer with push-on fastener for straight PCB mount connectors.
N : Push-on fastener for use with alignment bar and right angle (90°) PCB mount
  connectors.
P : Front panel mount male connectors with jam nut, non-IP65.
PE : Front panel mount male connectors with jam nut and gasket, IP65.
PR : Rear panel mount male connectors, non-IP65.
PRE : Rear panel mount male connectors with gasket, IP65.
Step 1 2 3 4 5  6
Example KC1222 M1 P J /AA - XXX
STEP 5: RoHS COMPLIANCE OPTIONS
/AA : Compliance per EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS)
Note : If RoHS legislation is not required, this step will not be used.
STEP 6 - SPECIAL OPTIONS Consult factory.STEP 1: CONNECTOR VERSION
KC1222 : King Cobra Series -
   Twelve (12) Size 22 Contacts
STEP 2: CONNECTOR GENDER AND
 TYPE OF CONTACTS
M1 : Male panel mount, removable crimp contacts.
F1 : Female cable connector, removable crimp contacts.
  ( Select 0 in Step 3 )
Note: Contacts ordered separately.
STEP 4: HOODS
0 : None.
J : Hood with gripper, non-IP65
JE : Hood with gripper and boot, IP65.
STEP 3: MOUNTING STYLES
0 : None.
P : Front panel mount male connectors with jam nut, non-IP65.
PE : Front panel mount male connectors with jam nut and gasket, IP65.
PR : Rear panel mount male connectors, non-IP65.
PRE : Rear panel mount male connectors with gasket, IP65.
ASIA / PACIFIC SALES OFFICES
Singapore Factory, Sales and Engineering Office
Singapore +65 6842 1419 singapore@connectpositronic.com
Japan +813 5812 7720  japan@connectpositronic.com
South Korea +82 31 909 8047 korea@connectpositronic.com
India +91 20 2439 4810 india@connectpositronic.com
Taiwan +886 2 2937 8775 taiwan@connectpositronic.com
China +86 755 2643 7578
        Shanghai +86 21 5078 2096 shanghai@connectpositronic.com
        Shenzhen +86 755 2643 7578 shenzhen@connectpositronic.com
Malaysia +60 4 644 9688
New Zealand +64 3 358 5154 newzealand@connectpositronic.com
Australia  +61 2 4362 3293 australia@connectpositronic.com
NORTH AMERICAN SALES OFFICES